

Kempower appoints Sanna Lehti as General Counsel and member of the extended management team

4.11.2022 10:00:00 EET | Kempower Oyj | Investor News

Kempower Oyj, Investor news, 4th November 2022

Kempower appoints Sanna Lehti as General Counsel and member of the extended management team

Kempower has appointed Sanna Lehti as General Counsel and member of the extended management team. Lehti started in the role in November 2022 and is based in Finland.

Sanna Lehti joins Kempower from Tikkurila Oyj, where she was responsible of company's Legal & Compliance function and was a member of Tikkurila's extended management team. Tikkurila is a Nordic paint manufacturer operating in 10 countries. Prior to Tikkurila, Sanna Lehti has held leadership positions at Maillefer Group and Ramirent.

"As Kempower grows, it is increasingly important that we operate transparently and develop good governance. With Sanna, we get strong expertise in legal matters and will be developing legal services to the next level," says **Tomi Ristimäki**, CEO of Kempower.

The members of Kempower's Management Team as of 1 November 2022:

Chief Executive Officer Tomi Ristimäki

Chief Financial Officer Jukka Kainulainen

Chief Operating Officer Sanna Otava

Chief Sales Officer Tommi Liuska

Chief Technology Officer Mikko Veikkolainen

Chief Market Officer Jussi Vanhanen

Chief Service Business Officer Juha-Pekka Suomela

Director, Communications Paula Savonen - member of the extended management team

Chief Engineer Petri Korhonen - member of the extended management team

General Counsel Sanna Lehti - member of the extended management team

Additional information:

Tomi Ristimäki, CEO, Kempower

Kempower, media relations:

Paula Savonen, Director, Communications, Kempower

paula.savonen@kempower.com

Tel. +358 29 0021900

About Kempower:

Kempower designs and manufactures DC fast charging solutions for electric vehicles and machines. We're a team of electric vehicle enthusiasts with a deep understanding of the charging market and a hands-on mentality. Our product development and production are based in Finland, with a majority of our materials and components sourced locally. We focus on all areas of transportation, from personal cars and commercial vehicles to mining equipment, boats and motorsports. With Kemppi Group's 70 years' experience in perfecting DC power supplies, we set the bar high in engineering and user-experience design. Kempower is listed in the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland. www.kempower.com

Contacts

• Paula Savonen, Director, Communications, Kempower, +358 29 0021900, paula.savonen@kempower.com

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf